GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 4683
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.07.2019

Vacant Posts in Research Institutes

1t4683. SHRI VIJAY KUMAR:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of posts lying vacant till date in Research Institutes of the Government of
India;

(b) the steps taken by the Government to fill these posts; and

(c) the number of Research Centres set up in Bihar along with the number of Research
Centres which are likely to be set up?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK”)

(a) : A total of 423 posts are lying vacant till date in Research Institutes of the Government
of India.

(b) : In the Department of Science and Technology, necessary steps are being taken by
concerned institutions to fill up the vacancies in accordance with the extant rules. In the
Ministry of Human Resource Development, all Indian Institutes of Science Education and
Research (IISERs) are making continuous efforts to fill all vacancies and recruitment
process is going on continuously.

(c) : There are no Research Centres set up in Bihar. There is no decision in the Government,

presently to set up Research Centres in Bihar.
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